Phase 3 - Information and Schedule 
Project finalization plan (preparation for tutoring 26-27/2) 

1. Collect your field study material. What material do you have and how will you present it here in Sweden? Put on print the useful knowledge you have kept in your head. Try to systematize your material so it becomes comprehensible.

2. Revise your Project Area Definition – what is your project today? Have your aims changed? What specific design problems have you identified? How are your preliminary problem-solving designs addressing these issues? If relevant (after feed-back during exhibitions): How will you redefine your design problems?

3. How will you develop your final problem-solving designs? Make a plan for the rest of the semester – where do you go from here, how do you continue your project and what do you need to do?

4. Prepare a preliminary implementation plan (outline) of your design. Consider production, management, organization, financing, safeguarding of continuity, consequences, outreach and dynamic effects etc. 
	Date
	Time
	What

	Mon 19 Mar 
	
	Documentation, continuation, see information above


	

	Tues 20 Mar
	
	Documentation, continuation


	

	Wed 21 Mar
	
	Documentation, continuation


	

	Thur 22 Mar
	
	Hand-in documentation and plan by e-mail 


	

	Fri 23 Mar
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 26 Mar
	10.00

11.00

15.15


	Tutoring (compulsory)

Maria Ohlén

Johan Lönn

Marjolaine Bichet and Catherine Parent

Chalmers students: meet Björn Malbert at his office at 9.00, tutoring during afternoon


	

	Tues 27 Mar
	10.00
11.00

13.00

15.00
	Tutoring (compulsory)

John Helmfridsson
Annika Nilsson, Anna Frank, Åsa Carlsson, Leonie Wiesollek

Lina Rengstedt, Lina Melldén, Petter Sundkvist 

Lisa Ahlgren, Katarina Jeraeus

	

	Wed 28 Mar
	(10.00

	Studio

Sophie Naud tutoring)
	

	Thur 29 Mar
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 30 Mar
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 2 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Tue 3 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Wed 4 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Thur 5 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 6 Apr
	
	Holiday
	

	Mon 9 Apr
	
	Holiday
	

	Tue 10 Apr
	
	Tutoring, voluntary, call for time


	

	Wed 11 Apr
	
	Tutoring, voluntary, call for time


	

	Thur 12 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 13 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 16 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Tue 17 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Wed 18 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Thur 19 Apr
	10.00
11.00
13.00
15.00

16.00
	Tutoring, compulsory

Lisa Ahlgren and Katarina Jeraeus

Kabondo group

Anna Frank
Maria Ohlén

John Helmfridsson


	

	Fri 20 Apr
	10.00
11.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
	Tutoring, compulsory

Annika Nilsson

Åsa Carlsson
Johan Lönn

Leonie Wiesollek
Marjolaine Bichet and Catherine Parent


	

	Mon 23 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Tue 24 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Wed 25 Apr
	10-16
	Mid-term presentation in Lund, approx. 20-30 minutes per project
Before lunch:
Lisa & Katarina
Annika
Leonie
Anna
Erik
Sophie
After lunch:
Lina, Petter & Lina
Lena, Joanna, Sanita & John
Ida
Maria
Josefin & Linda
Johan
Catherine & Marjolaine

	Pål Castell, Jens Dymling, Anna Stuermer

	Thur 26 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 27 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 30 Apr
	
	Studio


	

	Tue 1 May
	
	Holiday
	

	Wed 2 May
	
	Studio


	

	Thur 3 May
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 4 May
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 7 May
	11-11.30

11.30-12

12-12.30

13-13.30

13.30-14

14-14.30

14.30-15

15-15.30

15.30-16

16-16.30

16.30-17
	Tutoring in studio
Lisa Ahlgren and Katarina Jeraeus

Kabondo group
Sophie Naud
Johan Lönn

Marjolaine Bichet and Catherine Parent

Maria Ohlén
Annika Nilsson

Åsa Carlsson
Anna Frank
Leonie Wiesollek
John Helmfridsson

	Björn Malbert

	Tue 8 May
	
	Studio


	

	Wed 9 May
	
	Studio


	

	Thur 10 May
	
	Studio


	

	Fri 11 May
	
	Studio


	

	Mon 14 May
	10.00
11.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00
	Tutoring, compulsory

Sophie Naud

Johan Lönn

Marjolaine Bichet and Catherine Parent

Maria Ohlén

Åsa Carlsson
John Helmfridsson

	Jens Dymling, Anna Stuermer

	Tue 15 May
	10.00

11.00

13.00

14.00

15.00
	Tutoring, compulsory

Leonie Wiesollek
Kabondo group
Lisa Ahlgren and Katarina Jeraeus

Annika Nilsson
Anna Frank

	Jens Dymling, Anna Stuermer

	Wed 16 May
	
	
	

	Thur 17 May
	
	Holiday
	

	Fri 18 May
	
	
	

	Mon 21 May
	
	Hand-in preliminary report (by e-mail if possible) at latest 9 in the morning. 

	

	Tue 22 May
	
	Studio


	

	Wed 23 May
	
	Studio


	

	Thur 24 May
	
	To Göteborg
Pin up posters and preparations for final reviews 


	

	Fri 25 May
	8.00-ca 18
	Final Reviews at Chalmers

Schedule for the day will be announced later

Choose a combination of presentation media suitable for your project (power point, posters, oh, models, maps etc.)


	

	Mon 28 May
	
	
	

	Tue 29 May
	
	
	

	Wed 30 May
	
	
	

	Thur 31 May
	
	
	

	Fri 1 June
	
	Hand in: 
· Final report: 1 printed copy (paper) 
                            1 PDF copy (digital)  
                            1 copy in original format
                            (digital)

There are no specific requirements for the layout of the final report, except for it to be possible to print or photocopy in black and white and publish on the ark3 website. This implies considerations regarding the use of colour combinations, appearance of pictures, figures etc. and respect copyright regulations. 
· Short version of report (“pocket book”): 
1 digital copy in Word or Indesign Templates will be sent during next week. Requirements: Not more than 25 pages (according to template), black and white pictures and preferably sketches, drawings, figures, maps (avoid photos). High resolution pictures in a separate folder together with the report.

· Exhibition material:
Layout for “tapestry” (digital). Short, clear, catchy project presentation in words and pictures. Size of tapestry is 88 cm (width) x 200 cm (length) and margins (on sides) are 8 cm (printable width 72 cm). Think of where you put the information vertically, top and bottom hard to read.
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